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# % # % # % # %
Total Students 710 7.8 819 8.5 8,433 92.2 8,787 91.5

Gender 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
Female 465 65.5 522 63.7 4,467 53.0 4,687 53.3
Male 242 34.1 290 35.4 3,887 46.1 4,000 45.5
Not Reported 3 0.4 7 0.9 79 0.9 100 1.1

Ethnicity 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 98.4 8,787 100.0
Asian 27 3.8 36 4.4 527 6.2 560 6.4
Black non-Hispanic 34 4.8 36 4.4 468 5.5 510 5.8
Hispanic 144 20.3 207 25.3 2,783 33.0 2,889 32.9
White non-Hispanic 433 61.0 466 56.9 3,830 45.4 3,992 45.4
Two or More 53 7.5 59 7.2 688 8.2 701 8.0
Not Reported/Other 19 2.7 15 1.8 137  135 1.5

Age 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
Under 20 172 24.2 229 28.0 2,213 26.2 2,213 25.2
20 - 24 188 26.5 224 27.4 2,864 34.0 3,065 34.9
25 - 39 178 25.1 179 21.9 2,240 26.6 2,345 26.7
40 and older 172 24.2 187 22.8 1,116 13.2 1,164 13.2

Educational Goal 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
Degree/transfer 425 59.9 547 66.8 4,800 56.9 5,963 67.9
Vocational degree/transfer 19 2.7 24 2.9 182 2.2 214 2.4
Plan or maintain career 24 3.4 28 3.4 437 5.2 499 5.7
Basic skills 41 5.8 41 5.0 468 5.5 548 6.2
Undecided/uncollected 201 28.3 179 21.9 2,546 30.2 1,563 17.8

Note: Some students who were provided EOPS services in Fall 2015 were also provided services in Spring 2016.

Cuyamaca College
Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students: Demographics

Fall 2015 - Spring 2016

EOPS Students       All Other Students
Fall 2015 Spring 2016     Fall 2015   Spring 2016
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# % # % # % # %
Total Students 710 7.8 819 8.5 8,433 92.2 8,787 91.5

Course Retention 2,263 100.0 2,761 100.0 18,387 100.0 18,644 100.0
Retained 2,071 91.5 2,517 91.2 15,891 86.4 16,173 86.7
Withdrew 192 8.5 244 8.8 2,496 13.6 2,471 13.3

Course Success 2,263 100.0 2,761 100.0 18,387 100.0 18,644 100.0
Successful 1,864 82.4 2,235 80.9 13,368 72.7 13,730 73.6
Not Successful 207 9.1 282 10.2 2,523 13.7 2,443 13.1
Withdrew 192 8.5 244 8.8 2,496 13.6 2,471 13.3

Fall-to-Spring Persistence 710 100.0 --- --- 8,433 100.0 --- ---
Persisted 610 85.9 --- --- 5,018 59.5 --- ---
Did Not Persist 100 14.1 --- --- 3,415 40.5 --- ---

Semester Units Attempted 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
0.1 - 5.9 53 7.5 56 6.8 3,620 42.9 3,918 44.6
6.0 - 8.9 91 12.8 82 10.0 1,724 20.4 1,791 20.4
9.0 - 11.9 143 20.1 166 20.3 1,254 14.9 1,247 14.2
12.0 and above 423 59.6 515 62.9 1,835 21.8 1,831 20.8
Mean Units Attempted

Semester Units Completed 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
0.0 47 6.6 54 6.6 1,572 18.6 1,519 17.3
0.1 - 5.9 82 11.5 106 12.9 3,181 37.7 3,536 40.2
6.0 - 8.9 116 16.3 125 15.3 1,473 17.5 1,550 17.6
9.0 - 11.9 160 22.5 170 20.8 1,034 12.3 998 11.4
12.0 and above 305 43.0 364 44.4 1,173 13.9 1,184 13.5
Mean Units Completed

Semester GPA 636 100.0 755 100.0 6,931 100.0 7,499 100.0
1.99 and below 69 10.8 116 15.4 1,425 20.6 1,418 18.9
2.00 - 2.59 87 13.7 96 12.7 1,033 14.9 1,048 14.0
2.60 - 2.99 63 9.9 67 8.9 626 9.0 654 8.7
3.00 and above 417 65.6 476 63.0 3,847 55.5 4,379 58.4
Mean Semester GPA

Spring 2016     Fall 2015   Spring 2016

11.0 11.4 7.2 7.0

Cuyamaca College
Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students: Outcomes

Fall 2015 - Spring 2016

EOPS Students       All Other Students
Fall 2015

3.08 2.97 2.73 2.81

9.3 9.5 5.5 5.4
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# % # % # % # %
Students 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
Asian 27 3.8 36 4.4 527 6.2 560 6.4
Black non-Hispanic 34 4.8 36 4.4 468 5.5 510 5.8
Hispanic 144 20.3 207 25.3 2,783 33.0 2,889 32.9
White non-Hispanic 433 61.0 466 56.9 3,830 45.4 3,992 45.4
Two or More 53 7.5 59 7.2 688 8.2 701 8.0
Not Reported/Other 19 2.7 15 1.8 137 1.6 135 1.5

Enrollments 2,263 100.0 2,761 100.0 18,387 100.0 18,644 100.0
Asian 80 3.5 123 4.5 1,109 6.0 1,088 5.8
Black non-Hispanic 117 5.2 135 4.9 974 5.3 1,055 5.7
Hispanic 489 21.6 766 27.7 6,314 34.3 6,244 33.5
White non-Hispanic 1,369 60.5 1,510 54.7 8,349 45.4 8,594 46.1
Two or More 146 6.5 181 6.6 1,402 7.6 1,406 7.5
Not Reported/Other 62 2.7 46 1.7 239 1.3 257 1.4

Course Retention Rate
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Course Success Rate
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Fall-to-Spring Persistence
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students: Outcomes by Ethnicity
Fall 2015 - Spring 2016

EOPS Students       All Other Students
Fall 2015 Spring 2016     Fall 2015   Spring 2016

91.5 91.2 86.4 86.7
93.8 99.2 84.7 86.6
86.3 84.4 81.2 82.9
85.3 86.0 84.3 85.4
93.9 93.4 89.1 88.3
91.8 93.9 84.7 86.3
93.5 91.3 87.9 86.8

82.4 80.9 72.7 73.6
93.8 94.3 72.2 73.5
65.8 66.7 61.1 63.8
66.3 67.6 67.4 68.4
89.0 87.6 78.6 78.6
80.8 83.4 69.0 73.0
82.3 80.4 77.4 78.6

85.9 --- 59.5 ---
88.9 --- 56.2 ---
73.5 --- 55.1 ---
81.2 --- 59.0 ---
88.7 --- 61.9 ---
84.9 --- 54.8 ---
78.9 --- 55.5 ---
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Mean Semester Units 
Attempted
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

Mean Semester Units 
Completed
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

 
Mean Semester GPA
Asian
Black non-Hispanic
Hispanic
White non-Hispanic
Two or More
Not Reported/Other

6.7

EOPS Students       All Other Students
Fall 2015 Spring 2016     Fall 2015   Spring 2016

11.0
10.2 6.9

6.6
7.4
7.2

11.4
10.8
11.5
11.9
11.4
10.4

11.0
11.2
11.1
9.8

9.6 10.2

10.2 10.2

5.3 5.1
7.6 8.2 4.4 4.4
8.1 8.4 5.2 5.0

10.0 10.1 5.9 5.9
8.4 9.0 5.0 5.2
8.2 7.9 4.7 5.0

3.35 3.34 2.84 2.83
2.27 2.22 2.30 2.43
2.42 2.36 2.47 2.58
3.34 3.26 2.95 3.03
3.07 3.07 2.68 2.82
3.15 3.16 2.99 3.14

2.81

5.8

7.0
6.6
6.6
7.0
7.3
6.7
6.1

7.2

9.3 9.5 5.5 5.4

3.08 2.97 2.73
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# % # % # % # %
Students 710 100.0 819 100.0 8,433 100.0 8,787 100.0
Female 465 65.5 522 63.7 4,467 53.0 4,687 53.3
Male 242 34.1 290 35.4 3,887 46.1 4,000 45.5
Not Reported 3 0.4 7 0.9 79 0.9 100 1.1

Enrollments 2,263 100.0 2,761 100.0 18,387 100.0 18,644 100.0
Female 1,493 66.0 1,753 63.5 9,574 52.1 9,700 52.0
Male 763 33.7 982 35.6 8,647 47.0 8,744 46.9
Not Reported 7 0.3 26 0.9 166 0.9 200 1.1

Course Retention Rate
Female
Male
Not Reported

Course Success Rate
Female
Male
Not Reported

Fall-to-Spring Persistence
Female
Male
Not Reported

Mean Semester Units 
Attempted
Female
Male
Not Reported

Mean Semester Units 
Completed
Female
Male
Not Reported

Mean Semester GPA
Female
Male
Not Reported

Cuyamaca College
Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students: Outcomes by Gender

Fall 2015 - Spring 2016

EOPS Students       All Other Students
Fall 2015 Spring 2016     Fall 2015   Spring 2016

91.5 91.2 86.4 86.7
92.6 92.1 87.2 87.4
89.3 89.4 85.5 86.0

100.0 92.3 92.2 87.0

82.4 80.9 72.7 73.6
84.7 82.9 74.9 75.9
78.0 78.1 70.1 71.0
71.4 57.7 81.9 78.5

85.9 --- 59.5 ---
84.1 --- 59.4 ---

7.3

89.3 --- 59.7 ---
100.0 --- 57.0 ---

9.6 5.5 5.4

10.9 11.2 7.0 6.8
11.1 11.7 7.4

2.73
2.81
2.64

6.0 5.5

8.7 11.4 7.1 6.7

9.5
9.0 9.4 5.4 5.4
7.7 7.1

3.08
3.13
2.96
2.99

2.97
3.02
2.89
1.99

9.5 5.5 5.4

2.86

2.81
2.91
2.69
3.11

11.0 11.4 7.2 7.0

9.3
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